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California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs)                          
Housing Support Program (HSP) 

 

Fiscal Year (FY) 2015-16 HSP County Contact Sheet 
 
 

County Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email  

Alameda Andrea Ford (510) 259-3807 aaford@acgov.org 

Butte Deanna Abrahamian (530) 879-3444 dabrahamian@buttecounty.net 

Calaveras Kathy Houle (209) 754-6851 khoule@co.calaveras.ca.us 

Colusa Bill Wathen (530) 934-1468 bwathen@hra.co.glenn.ca.us 

Contra Costa Rebecca Darnell (925) 313-1705 rdarnell@ehsd.cccounty.us 

El Dorado Machelle Rae (530) 642-7246 machelle.rae@edcgov.us 

Fresno  Laura Moreno (559) 600-2335 lhaga@co.fresno.ca.us 

Glenn  Bill Wathen (530) 934-1468 bwathen@hra.co.glenn.ca.us 

Humboldt Marti Hufft (707) 268-3460 mhufft@co.humboldt.ca.us 

Kern Pam Holiwell (661) 631-6136 holiwep@kerndhs.com 

Kings Antoinette Gonzales (559) 852-4280 Antoinette.Gonzales@co.kings.ca.us 

Los Angeles Deon Arline (562) 908-3578 DeonArline@dpss.lacounty.gov 

Madera Jennifer Rivera (559) 675-7841 rivera.jennifer2@co.madera.ca.us  

Marin Andrea Bizzell (415) 473-3346 abizzell@marincounty.org 

Mariposa Rebecca Maietto (209) 742-0955 rmaietto@mariposahsc.org 

Mendocino Bekkie Emery (707) 463-7761 EmeryB@co.mendocino.ca.us 

Merced Ra'Shanna Johnson 
(209) 385-3000 ext. 
5450 

rjohnson@hsa.co.merced.ca.us 

Monterey Margarita Zarraga (831) 755-8492 zarragam@co.monterey.ca.us  

Napa Lynn Perez (707) 253-4697 Lynn.Perez@countyofnapa.org 

Nevada Mali Dyck (530) 470-2631 mali.dyck@co.nevada.ca.us 
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Orange Sumit Sapra (714) 541-7782 sumit.sapra@ssa.ocgov.com 

Placer Linda Patterson (530) 889-7660 Lpatters@placer.ca.gov 

Riverside Brad Force (951) 922-7974 bforce@riversidedpss.org 

Sacramento Colleene Miller (916) 875-4481 millerc@saccounty.net 

San Benito Enrique Arreola (831) 637-9293 earreola@cosb.us 

San Bernardino Patty Carson (909) 383-9606 pcarson@hss.sbcounty.gov 

San Diego Rick Wanne (619) 338-2869 richard.wanne@sdcounty.ca.gov 

San Francisco Anna Pineda-Martinez (415) 557-6294 anna.pineda-martinez@sfgov.org 

San Joaquin Tony Rocha (209) 468-2050 arocha@sjgov.org 

San Luis Obispo Debbie Aiello  (805) 781-1836 daiello@co.slo.ca.us  

Santa Barbara Rene Garcia (805) 681-4540 R.Garcia@SBCSocialServ.org 

Santa Clara Rafaela Perez (408) 755-7734 rafaela.perez@ssa.sccgov.org 

Santa Cruz Emily Balli (831) 454-4236 Emily.Balli@SantaCruzCounty.US 

Shasta Laura McDuffey (530) 229-8486 lmcduffey@co.shasta.ca.us 

Solano Angela Shing (707) 553-5173 adshing@solanocounty.com 

Sonoma Hope Hamby (707) 565-5646 hhamby@schsd.org 

Stanislaus Maria DeAnda (209) 558-2671 deandma@stancounty.com 

Tehama Tara Loucks-Shepherd (530) 528-4158 tloucks@tcdss.org 

Trinity Bill Wathen (530) 934-1468 bwathen@hra.co.glenn.ca.us 

Tulare Mindy Balaam (559)623-0121 mbalaam@tularehhsa.org 

Tuolumne Rebecca Espino (209) 533-5746 respino@co.tuolumne.ca.us  

Ventura Marissa Mach (805) 477-5323 marissa.mach@ventura.org  

Yolo Elaine Lytle (530) 661-2754 Elaine.Lytle@yolocounty.org 

Yuba Tracy Bryan (530) 749-6485 tbryan@co.yuba.ca.us 
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